STATE OF INDIANA ) '~ BEFORE THE INDIANA
) §S:
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

CAUSE NUMBER: 14096-AG15-0513-127

Christbpher Jordan )
5995 N 78th St Unit 2107 )
Scottsdale, AZ 85250 ) L ER
R dent

esponden ) MAY 21 2015

) ,
- STATE OF INDIANA
Type of Ageney Action: Enforcement ; DEPT. OF INSURANCE
License Number: 962118 )
FINAL ORDER

The Enforcement Division of the Indiana Department of Insurance (“Department”), by
counsel, Brigitte R. Collier, and Christopher Jordan (“Respondent™), a licensed nonresident
insurance producer, signet_i an Agreed Entry which purports to resolve all issues involved in the
above-captioned cause number, and which has been submitted to the Commissioner of the Indiana
Department of Tnsurance (the “Commissioner™) for approval.

The Commissioner, after reviewing the Agreed Entry, finds it has been entered into fairly
and Wi‘[hou’c~ fiaud, duress or undue influence, and is fair and equitable between the parties. The
Commissioner hereby incorporgtes the Agreed Entry, as if fully set forth herein, and approves and

adopts in full the Agreed Entry as a resolution of this matter.




IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Commissioner of Insurance:
1. Respondeﬁ;c shall pay an administrative fine of two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00)
within thirty (30) days after the signing of the Final Order, for his failure to fimely

. report the issuance of a restricted license by the California Department of Insurance. -

D
ALI OF WHICH IS ORDERED this -/ ~ day of May 2015.

Stephe® W. Robertson, Commissioner
Indiana Department of Insurance

Distribution:

Brigitte R. Collier, Attorney

Indiana Department of Insurance

311 West Washington Street, Suite 103
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2787

Christopher Jordan
5995 N 78 St, Unit 2107
Scoftsdale, AZ 85250

Q;/Q:Qi//lsﬂ L

LINDA EGGINK
Notary Public - Arizona
& Maricopa Counly

My Comm. Expires Aug 31, 2016




STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

- CAUSE NUMBER: 14096-AG15-0513-127

IN THE MATTER OF: )
)
Christopher Jordan ) -
5995 N 78th St Unit 2107 ) A FEE@%
. Scottsdale, AZ 85250 ) - -
) ‘
Respondent ) MAY 21 2[]15
) .
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement ) Dgg%:r%g@ QFN%EL? RE%%%E
. )
Producer’s License: 962118 )
AGREED ENTRY

This.Agreed Entry is executed by and between the Enforcement Division of the Indiana
Departmeﬁt of Insurancé (“Department”), by counsel, Brigitte R, Collier, and Christopher Jordan
(“Respondent™), to resolve all issues in the above-captioned cause number. This Agreed 'En.try is
subject to the review and‘ approval of the Department’s Commissioner, Stephen W. Robertson
(“Commissioner”);

WHEREAS, on Respondeﬁt is a licensed nonresident producer holding license number
962118;

| WHEREAS, Respondent failed to timely report the December 02, 2014 issuance of a
restricted license by the Califorr‘lia Department of Tnsurance;

WHEREAS, the Respondent’s actions are in violation of Indiana Code §27-1-15.6-17(a),
which states that a producer shall report to the commissioner any administrative action taken
against the prdducer in another jurisdiction or by another governmental agenc;y in Indiana not

more than thirty (30) days after the final disposition of the matter;

1




not unfairly or illegally prejudice the Commissioner from further participation in
or resolution of these proceedings.
11.  Respondent is aware that failure to comply with any terms of this agreement will

result in the matter being set for a hearing.

S-19-15 zéﬁé%
Date Signed Brigitt Collier. Attorney

Indiana Department of Insurance

S”/H./z,;:sg’” | /% 4./7““

Dafe Signed ‘ Chhst/ pher Jordan, Resp dent ™

(§ ggaw

LINDA EGGINK
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County

y Comm. Expires Aug 31, 2016




